08-12-2002



6-12-03

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) 102187043 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name The CIT Group/Business Credit, Ind NORCO, INC. -12-22 Internal Address: 22nd Floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Street Address: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 August 5, 2002 Execution Date:____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Please see attached Exhibit A. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 14 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$560.00 Name: Jacob J. Frohman, Esq. **Enclosed** Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Kronish Lieb Weiner & Hellman LLP 1114 Avenue of the Americas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City. New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mohman acob 8/8/2002 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/12/2002 TDIAZ1 01 FC:581

00000098 06863059

560.00 dt

PATENT

REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0006

Exhibit A to box 4B of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

(PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

	Coun-						
Title	try	App. No.	AppDate	Pat No.	PatDate	ExpDate	Owner
Helicopter cargo	*						TransTechnology
hook	US	06/863059	5/14/1986	4678219	7/7/1987	5/14/2006	Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	US	186710	4/19/1988	4850768	7/25/1989		Corporation
Cable hoist safety							TransTechnology
device	US	09/075482	5/11/1998	5988596	11/23/1999	5/11/2018	Corporation
							TransTechnology
Recovery device	US	09/550464	4/17/2000	6283464	9/4/2001	4/17/2020	Corporation
Down lock-pin	-						TransTechnology
actuator apparatus	US	09/614805	7/12/2000	6283515	9/4/2001	7/12/2000	Corporation
Helicopter cargo						·	TransTechnology
hook	CA	532,008	3/13/1987	1,282,094	3/26/1991		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	CA	469,961	12/12/1984	1,268,342	5/1/1990		Corporation
						İ	TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	FR	84.18816	12/10/1984	2,556,435	6/14/1985		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	GR	P3445002.5	12/10/1984	3,445,002	7/11/1985		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	IT	6,8234A/84	12/11/1984	1179862	9/16/1987		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	UK	8431166	12/11/1984	2,151,328	10/14/1987		Corporation

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(PATENTS)

WHEREAS, TRANSTECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (the "Assignor") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in the letter patents, design and utility patents listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which patents are issued or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Financing Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2002 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), in favor of The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., a New York corporation, as secured party (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Patents and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Financing Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Financing Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of August 5, 2002.

TRANSTECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

Name: GERALD C. HARVEY
Title: VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY & CONSER COUNSER.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

SS.:

On this day of August, 2002, before me personally came Gerald C. Harvey, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President, Secretary, and General Counsel of TRANSTECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and that he executed the had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JILL SIMON Notary Public, State of New York No. 01S114763707 Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires September 30, 2002

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

	Coun-						
Title	try	App. No.	AppDate	Pat No.	PatDate	ExpDate	Owner
Helicopter cargo							TransTechnology
hook	US	06/863059	5/14/1986	4678219	7/7/1987	5/14/2006	Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	US _	186710	4/19/1988	4850768	7/25/1989		Corporation
Cable hoist safety						[TransTechnology
device	US	09/075482	5/11/1998	5988596	11/23/1999	5/11/2018	Corporation
							TransTechnology
Recovery device	US	09/550464	4/17/2000	6283464	9/4/2001	4/17/2020	Corporation
Down lock-pin						[TransTechnology
actuator apparatus	US	09/614805	7/12/2000	6283515	9/4/2001	7/12/2000	Corporation
Helicopter cargo							TransTechnology
hook	CA	532,008	3/13/1987	1,282,094	3/26/1991		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	CA	469,961	12/12/1984	1,268,342	5/1/1990		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	FR	84.18816	12/10/1984	2,556,435	6/14/1985		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	GR	P3445002.5	12/10/1984	3,445,002	7/11/1985		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	TI	6,8234A/84	12/11/1984	1179862	9/16/1987		Corporation
							TransTechnology
Tiedown chain	UK	8431166	12/11/1984	2,151,328	10/14/1987		Corporation

KRONISHLIEB 407409v2 08/02/2002 03:54 PM

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0010